

d Cemetery Services Price List Effective January 1st, 2024 Administration Office at Civic Memorial Cemetery 365 Second Avenue North, Sudbury, Ontario, P3B 3M4 Phone: 705 566 4373 Fax: 705 566 1380 <u>cemeteries@greatersudbury.ca</u> License Operator # 3303622 Ray Ingriselli

IN-GROUND LOT FEES ALL CEMETERIES

Lot Type	Fee	Hst	Total
2'X2' Cremation	\$1,442.48	\$187.52	\$1,630.00
4'X5' Cremation	\$1,752.21	\$227.79	\$1,980.00
Adult	\$2,522.12	\$327.88	\$2,850.00
Veteran	\$1,407.08	\$182.92	\$1,590.00
Child	\$654.87	\$85.13	\$740.00

Fee Includes 40% Care & Maintenance

INTERMENT AND SERVICE FEES FOR ALL CEMETERIES

Service	Fee	Hst	Total
Adult Casket Interment (Mon-Fri 9:30am-2:30pm)	\$1,141.59	\$148.41	\$1,290.00
Saturday Casket Interment – additional fee	\$336.28	\$43.72	\$380.00
Sunday & Holiday Casket Interment – additional fee	\$411.50	\$53.50	\$465.00
Casket Late fee per hour	\$143.36	\$18.64	\$162.00
Cremains Interment / Cremains Entombment (Mon- Fri 9:30am-2:30pm)	\$433.63	\$56.37	\$490.00
Saturday Cremains Interment – additional fee	\$181.42	\$23.58	\$205.00
Sunday & Holiday Cremains Interment – additional fee	\$203.54	\$26.46	\$230.00
Cremains Late fee per hour	\$70.80	\$9.20	\$80.00
Infant/Child Casket Interment or Cremains Interment	\$345.13	\$44.87	\$390.00
Disinterment Adult Casket	\$4,433.63	\$576.37	\$5,010.00
Disinterment Cremains	\$619.47	\$80.53	\$700.00
Disinterment Infant/Child Casket	\$911.50	\$118.50	\$1,030.00
Disinterment Cremains - Niche	\$433.63	\$56.37	\$490.00
Casket Double Depth Burial (Civic – only if the lot was purchased prior to 2014)	\$234.51	\$30.49	\$265.00
Storage fee Casket (December 1 to May 15)	\$212.39	\$27.61	\$240.00
Shrub Removal	\$70.80	\$9.20	\$80.00
Private Mausoleum Administration Fee	\$70.80	\$9.20	\$80.00
Administrative fee for Transfer of Interment Rights	\$70.80	\$9.20	\$80.00
Administrative and Locating fee for markers and foundations	\$70.80	\$9.20	\$80.00



Cemetery Services Price List Effective January 1st, 2024 Administration Office at Civic Memorial Cemetery 365 Second Avenue North, Sudbury, Ontario, P3B 3M4 Phone: 705 566 4373 Fax: 705 566 1380 <u>cemeteries@greatersudbury.ca</u> License Operator # 3303622 Ray Ingriselli

INTERMENT AND SERVICE FEES FOR ALL CEMETERIES Continued

Service	Fee	Hst	Total
Plastic Memorial Bench Program (10 year term)	\$1,247.79	\$162.21	\$1,410.00
Memorial Tree Dedication (One-Time Fee)	\$522.12	\$67.88	\$590.00
Memorial Flowerbed Dedication (Annual Fee)	\$522.12	\$67.88	\$590.00
Scattering Garden – Scattering Fees (Civic Cemetery)	\$610.62	\$79.38	\$690.00
Niche Etched Inscription Fee	\$637.17	\$82.83	\$720.00
Bronze Niche Wreath Plate	\$637.17	\$82.83	\$720.00
Additional Cost for Rush Etching (Minimum of 3 business days)	\$362.83	\$47.17	\$410.00
Crypt Adornment Installation	\$46.02	\$5.98	\$52.00
Additional Cost for Rush Crypt Adornment and photo installation (Minimum of 3 business days)	\$154.87	\$20.13	\$175.00
Opening fee for Adornments-Glass Niche	\$28.32	\$3.68	\$32.00
Cremation Crypt Envelope – Includes Inscription	\$2,115.04	\$274.96	\$2,390.00
Buttazzoni Mausoleum Capital Recovery Cremated and Casket Entombments	\$1,893.81	\$246.19	\$2,140.00

FLAT MARKER INSTALLATION FEES FOR ALL CEMETERIES

Marker Size	Installation Fee	Care & Maintenance	SUBTOTAL	HST	TOTAL
Up to 172 Square Inches	\$115.04	N/A	\$115.04	\$14.96	\$130.00
Over 172 and up to 260 Square Inches	\$258.41	\$100.00	\$358.41	\$46.49	\$405.00
Over 260 Square Inches	\$377.88	\$100.00	\$477.88	\$62.12	\$540.00
Corner Post (2)	\$41.59	N/A	\$41.59	\$5.41	\$47.00

A care and maintenance fee of \$100 for a flat marker measuring at least 173 square inches is collected pursuant to the Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act and regulation thereunder.

The Purchaser agrees that the total charges due are correct and will pay the same within 60 days. Any amounts owing to the City as the Cemetery Operator herein shall accrue interest at a rate of 1.25% per month from the date such amount is owing until payment in full. In the event that any cheque provided in payment of the amount owing to the City as the Cemetery Operator by the Purchaser is returned marked NSF shall, additionally, be responsible to pay the City as the Cemetery Operator a fee equal to that established in the City's Miscellaneous User Fee By-law for NSF cheques.



EXTERIOR ETCHED NICHE WALL UNITS

Cemetery	Fee	Hst	Total
Civic, Lasalle, St. Joseph, Valley East, St. John's and Capreol	\$3,734.52	\$485.48	\$4,220.00

Fee Includes: 15% Care & Maintenance, Two Interments, and Inscription. Emblems and Portraits are Extra

ADDITIONAL FEES FOR OPTIONS ADDED AT TIME OF ETCHED UNIT PURCHASE

Option	Fee	Hst	Total
Emblem	\$176.11	\$22.89	\$199.00
Portrait	\$349.56	\$45.44	\$395.00

ADDITIONAL FEES FOR OPTIONS ON PREVIOUSLY INSCRIBED ETCHED UNIT

Option	Fee	Hst	Total
DOD Etched	\$134.51	\$17.49	\$152.00
DOD Carved	\$230.09	\$29.91	\$260.00
Emblem	\$247.79	\$32.21	\$280.00
Portrait	\$424.78	\$55.22	\$480.00

EXTERIOR BRONZE WREATH PLATE NICHES

Cemetery	Fee	Hst	Total
Civic, Lasalle, St. Joseph, Valley East, Capreol and St. Stanislaus Cemetery	\$3,734.52	\$485.48	\$4,220.00

Fee Includes: 15% Care & Maintenance, Two Interments, and Bronze Wreath Plate.

***Nothing shall be attached to, placed on top the niche wall or placed on the ground. All such items will be removed by staff.



d Cemetery Services Price List Effective January 1st, 2024 Administration Office at Civic Memorial Cemetery 365 Second Avenue North, Sudbury, Ontario, P3B 3M4 Phone: 705 566 4373 Fax: 705 566 1380 <u>cemeteries@greatersudbury.ca</u> License Operator # 3303622 Ray Ingriselli

CONTRACT OF PURCHASE FOR CEMETERY SERVICES

Every person purchasing Interment Rights or Services shall sign a Contract of Purchase. Written consent of the Interment Rights Holder is required for all services on their lot.

BURIAL SCHEDULE

The Regular interment schedule is Monday to Friday from 9:30 a.m. to 2:30 p.m. Interments may also be scheduled for an additional fee on a Saturday, Sunday, and Holiday from 9:30 a.m. to 2:30 p.m. Late weekday and weekend interments are also available for an additional fee.

DAILY VISITING HOURS

Grounds 7:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m. Mausoleum/Chapel Hours 7:30 a.m. to 9:00 p.m.

CEMETERY LOCATIONS WITH AVAILABLE SERVICE:

Beaver Lake, Salo Rd., Beaver Lake Site 04115	Adult lots, 2'x2' Cremation lots.
Capreol, Hanna Ave., Capreol Site 04097	Adult lots, 2'x2' Cremation lots, Bronze Niche Units, Etched Niche Units
Civic Memorial , 365 Second Ave. North, Sudbury Site 04109	Adult and Veteran lots, Child lots, 2'x2' and 4'x5' Cremation lots, Etched and Carved Niche Units, Bronze Niche Units, Interior Glass, Marble and Granite Niche Units, Mausoleum Crypts (currently unavailable)
Lasalle, Lasalle Blvd., Sudbury Site 04108	Etched Niche Units, Private Mausoleum lots
Maplecrest, Simmons Rd., Dowling Site 04102	Adult lots, 2'x2' and 4'x5' Cremation lots
St. John's, Garson-Coniston Rd., Garson Site 04099	Adult lots, 2'x2' and 4'x5' Cremation lots, Etched Niche Units
St. Joseph, Municipal Rd. 15, Chelmsford Site 04104	Adult lots, Child lots, 2'x2' and 4'x5' Cremation lots, Etched Niche Units, Bronze Niche Units
St. Stanislaus, Municipal Rd. 55, Lively Site 04118	Adult lots, 2'x2' Cremation lots, Bronze Niche Units
Valley East, Gravel Dr. Hanmer Site 04110	Adult lots, 2'x2' and 4'x5' Cremation lots, Etched Niche Units, Bronze Niche Units
Waters, White Rd., Lively Site 04117	2'x2' Cremation lots
Whitefish Catholic, Bay St., Whitefish Site 04114	Adult lots, 2'x2' Cremation lots
Whitefish Public, Municipal Rd. 55, Whitefish Site 04113	Adult lots, 2'x2' Cremation lots

BURIALS ONLY IN PRE-OWNED LOTS AT THESE CEMETERIES:

Anglican - Regent Street, Sudbury Blezard Valley - Main St.W.Reg.Rd. 80, Blezard Valley Eyre - Regent St., Sudbury Good Shepherd - Skead Rd., Garson McFarlane - Algonquin Rd., Sudbury St. Jacques - Cote St., Hanmer



Cemetery Services Price List Effective January 1st, 2024 Administration Office at Civic Memorial Cemetery 365 Second Avenue North, Sudbury, Ontario, P3B 3M4 Phone: 705 566 4373 Fax: 705 566 1380 <u>cemeteries@greatersudbury.ca</u> License Operator # 3303622 Ray Ingriselli

GENERAL REGULATIONS

ADULT LOT

Maximum Interments per lot:

A) 1 casket & 3 urns; or B) 4 urns & no casket Veteran Lot- Veteran & spouse only.

Maximum Monuments/Markers:.

A) one monument & one flat marker; or B) two flat markers. No vase permitted on 2nd marker. **Note:** a 3rd marker will be permitted if the total length of the 2nd and 3rd flat markers does not exceed 30" and the total area of the 2nd and 3rd markers does not exceed 600 square inches.

Monuments are only permitted on ten foot lots.

Monuments Maximum Size:

A) 1 lot-base 30"L x 20"W x 42"H;
B) 2 lots-base 60"L x 20"W x 48"H;
C) 3 or more lots-base 84"L x 20"W x 48"H.
Flat Marker Size: Same sizes as above, at least 4"thick and installed flush to the ground.

Note: Civic Veteran Sec 4: Grey- pillow, slant or flat markers, max. 24" Ht; Veteran Sec 1 flat marker only. Revision to St. Joseph Cemetery St. Joseph Sec. Rows 14-22 Lots 31-60 same length & width as above but maximum 14" Height.

Flowerbeds: Items placed on lots **between May 1st to Sept 30th** must be in a cement or granite border no wider than the lot and no more than 12" deep from the front of the foundation including the border. Plant hangers shall not exceed 5' in height. The cemetery is not responsible for repairing or replacing any flowerbed, border or corner post that interferes with an interment or routine maintenance.

CREMATION LOTS:

2'x2' Cremation Lots:

Maximum 2 urns per lot.

Maximum1 Flat Marker - Granite 16"L x 16"W x 4" thick or Bronze - 12"L x 12"W x 4" thick. Only etched portraits are permitted.

3'x5' and 4'x5' Cremation Lots:

Maximum 4 urns per lot.

Maximum 1 Monument or 1 Flat marker - Base 30"L x 20"W x 30"H. Flat marker same size as monument but installed flush.

Flowerbeds: All Flat Marker cremation lots

Flowers or lot decorations are only permitted to be placed on 2x2 cremation lots between Oct 1st and April 30th when the grass cutting season is over. Items remaining after this date or placed on lots from May 1st to September 30th will be disposed of by staff. Flowerbeds are only permitted on Upright Monument Cremation lots, same regulations as adult flowerbed.

CHILD LOT:

Maximum Interments per lot:

A) 1 casket of not more than 40" in length and 2 urns; or B) 3 urns & no casket

Maximum Monuments/Markers:

Please contact the Cemetery Administration Office for maximum size or refer to the Cemetery Maintenance By-Law 2014-133 for monument/marker sizing (page 42 and 43).